Document 2005 182 Book 2005 Page 182 Type 05 03 Pages i Date 1/14/2005 Time 11:13 AM Rec Amt \$7.00

MICHELLE	E "MICKI"	UTSLER,	COUNTY	RECORDER
MADISON	IOWA			
				ADDE VALUE

RECORDED.

V RETURN TO: FORT DES MOINES COMMUNITY BANK, 612 ARMY POST ROAD, DES MOINES, IA 50315 (515) 285-6044 PREPARED BY: ANIE REHBEIN, FORT DES MOINES COMMUNITY BANK, 612 ARMY POST RD., DES MOINES, IA 50315 (515) 285-6044

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

Know all men by those present:

THAT A CERTAIN MORTGAGE owned by the undersigned, a Corporation under the laws of the State of Iowa, dated JULY 14, 2004 executed KRAIG L PECK AND DANYEL D PECK, HUSBAND AND WIFE, as Mortgagor to Fort Des Moines Community Bank, Des Moines, IA as Mortgagee, and filed on JULY 16, 2004 in BOOK 2004 PAGE 3318, in the Office of the County Recorder of MADISON County, Iowa, is with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid and satisfied and the same is hereby released.

Dated this 13th day of JANUARY 2005.

38		
and O Former		FORT DES MOINES COMMUNITY BANK
		By: Lance Hoffman, Exec. Vice President
	in the second	By:
The Annual States		James L. Boyd, Vice President
STATE OF	IOWA)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF	POLK)	

On this 13th day of JANUARY, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared LANCE HOFFMAN AND JAMES L. BOYD, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that they are the EXEC. VICE PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT respectively, of said corporation executing the within and foregoing instrument; that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors; and that the said LANCE HOFFMAN AND JAMES L. BOYD as such officers acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation by it and by them voluntarily executed.



ANGELA M-H REHBEIN COMMISSION NO. 729588 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Notary Public in and for said County and State My Commission Expires